504265072 03/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4311752

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name Execution D			
MEBROM PTY LTD				02/14/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	MEBRC	MEBROM RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD				
Street Address:	PO BO	PO BOX 80				
City:	PORT #	PORT ADELAIDE SA				
State/Country:	AUSTR	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	5015					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		29596455				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	((713)658-1921 t he e-mail address first; if that	ie uneuo	possful it will be sent		
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will t				
Phone: 713-6		713-658-2323	358-2323			
•		aguy@craincaton.com				
•	١	WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA	TON AND	JAMES		
Address Line 1:		WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET	TON ANE	JAMES		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	\	WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET SUITE 1700	TON AND	JAMES		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010	TON AND	JAMES		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 1-136	TON AND	JAMES		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 1-136 WILLIAM P JENSEN		JAMES		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 1-136 WILLIAM P JENSEN /William P. Jensen/		JAMES		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 1-136 WILLIAM P JENSEN		JAMES		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4	JMBER:	WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 1-136 WILLIAM P JENSEN /William P. Jensen/ 03/09/2017		JAMES		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=1-136_Mebrom2_	JMBER:	WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 1-136 WILLIAM P JENSEN /William P. Jensen/ 03/09/2017 Assignment#page1.tif		JAMES		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=1-136_Mebrom2_ source=1-136_Mebrom2_	JMBER: JMBER: _MebromA _MebromA	WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 1-136 WILLIAM P JENSEN /William P. Jensen/ 03/09/2017 Assignment#page1.tif Assignment#page2.tif		JAMES		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4	_Mebrom Mebrom Mebrom	WILLIAM P JENSEN / CRAIN CA 1401 MCKINNEY STREET SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 1-136 WILLIAM P JENSEN /William P. Jensen/ 03/09/2017 Assignment#page1.tif Assignment#page2.tif Assignment#page3.tif		JAMES		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE THE

DAY OF FEBRUARY

2017

BETWEEN MEBROM PTY LTD of PO BOX 80, PORT ADELAIDE SA 5015 AUSTRALIA (the Assignor)

1414

AND

MEBROM RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD of PO BOX 80, PORT ADELAIDE SA 5015 AUSTRALIA

(the Assignee)

RECITALS

A. The Assignor is the registered owner of the registered designs set out in the Schedule (the Designs).

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Designs to the Assignee for valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor.

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 The Assignor, as legal and beneficial owner of the Designs assigns absolutely to the Assignee, with effect from the date of this Assignment, the whole of its title to and rights in relation to the Designs in Australia and throughout the world, and the whole of any copyright (the Copyright) the Assignor owns in Australia and throughout the world in any artistic work relating to the Designs, free of any Encumbrance.
- 1.2 The assignment effected by clause 1.1 includes any rights of the Assignor to claim priority from the Designs in respect of any applications made for the grant of a registered design anywhere in the world.
- 1.3 The assignment includes the right to bring legal proceedings, and to obtain any relief to which the Assignor was entitled immediately before the execution of this Assignment, in respect of any infringement of the Assignor's rights in Australia or anywhere in the world in relation to the Designs and the Copyright which occurs before or after the date of this Assignment.
- 1.4 The Assignor agrees to provide any assistance reasonably required by the Assignee in order to give full effect to this Assignment (including the execution of any documents). The Assignor irrevocably appoints each of the directors of the Assignee from time to time severally (or the Assignee, if the Assignee is an individual) as the Assignor's attorney to do all acts and execute all documents which the Assignor is obliged to do or execute by this clause.

2. GENERAL

- 2.1 In this Assignment, unless the context does not permit it:
 - (a) a reference to the singular includes the plural and vice versa;

1

PATENT REEL: 041530 FRAME: 0108

- (b) a reference to any gender includes all other genders; and
- (c) any form of the word "include" does not imply any limitation.
- 2.2 This Assignment (and the validity and enforceability of this Assignment) is governed by and to be interpreted in accordance with the law of the State of South Australia. The parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of South Australia, and the federal courts of the Commonwealth of Australia.
- 2.3 This Assignment may be signed in multiple copies, all of which shall constitute a single Assignment and each of which shall be deemed to be an original.
- 2.4 This Assignment may be signed in counterparts. If this Assignment is signed in counterparts, it shall not be legally enforceable until the parties exchange the signed counterparts, which may be by electronic means. If exchange is carried out electronically, each party must promptly deliver a hard copy of this Assignment executed by it to the other party, but failure to do so will not affect the enforceability of this Assignment.
- 2.5 The rights and obligations of the parties under this Assignment do not merge on completion of any transaction contemplated by this Assignment.

3. AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE

- 3.1 Each of the parties warrants its power to enter into this Assignment.
- 3.2 Any individual executing this Assignment on behalf of a party warrants that he or she has been fully empowered to execute this Assignment and that all necessary action to authorise execution of this Assignment has been taken.

SCHEDULE

Country	Number	Title
AU	201615207	A Manifold
AU	201614385	Temporary Container Door (Standard) for Use with Fumigation Apparatus
AU	201614384	Temporary Container Door (High) for Use with Fumigation Apparatus

2

PATENT REEL: 041530 FRAME: 0109 EXECUTED for and on behalf of MEBROM **RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD** by its authorised officer

Kavn Rozar Balaao (Name)

MANAGING DIRECTER

(Signature)

14/2/17 (Date)

In the presence of:

Thomas ilan

(Name of witness)

(Signature of witness)



4

PATENT REEL: 041530 FRAME: 0110

EXECUTED for and on behalf of MEBROM PTY LTD by its authorised officer

KEVIN ROBERT BARTERS (Name)

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(Position)

(Signature)

-----14/ 2 (Date)

In the presence of:

Thomas (Name of witness)

(Signature of witness)



3

RECORDED: 03/09/2017